## University of South Carolina – Office of Campus Recreation Sport Clubs Program – Waiver of Liability and Release for Visiting Participants

In consideration of receiving permission to participate in one or more of the following sport club activities offered by the University of South Carolina's Office of Campus Recreation:

SPORT CLUB/SPORT	
------------------	--

we, the undersigned, in full recognition and appreciation of the dangers and risks inherent in such activities, each hereby release, waive, and discharge the University of South Carolina, its Board of Trustees, officers, servants, agents, or employees (collectively "the University") from any and all liability, claims, demands, actions and causes of action whatsoever arising out of or related to any loss, damage, or injury, including death, that may be sustained by any of the undersigned, or to any property that belongs to any of the undersigned, either while participating in any of the sport club activities listed above, or while in transit to or from any of the sport club activities, or in any place or places reasonably connected with any of the sport club activities.

The undersigned acknowledge that their participation in the referenced activities is voluntary. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that the activities may be hazardous, that their participation is solely at their own risk, and that each of the undersigned assumes full responsibility for any resulting injuries or damages to themselves or their property. Each of the undersigned further agrees to indemnify and hold the University harmless from any loss, liability, damage or costs, including court costs and attorney's fees, the University incurs that arises out of their participation in any of these activities.

This Waiver of Liability and Release shall be governed by the laws of the State of South Carolina. The undersigned agree that in the event any provision of this Waiver of Liability and Release is held to be unenforceable, then the balance of the Waiver of Liability and Release shall survive.

The undersigned each recognize that this Waiver of Liability and Release means that each of them is giving up, among other things, the right to sue the University for injuries, damages and losses they may incur as a result of their participation in the referenced activities. The undersigned also understand that this Waiver of Liability binds each of the undersigned's respective heirs, executors, personal representatives, administrators and assigns, as well as themselves.

The undersigned each consent to being the subject of photographs and/or video recordings taken by the University, and authorize the University to exhibit the photographs and/or video recordings as still photographs, video or other similar media either on the Internet or otherwise. The undersigned each release the University, as well as any assignees, from any and all claims of damages for invasion of privacy or any other claim based on use of the above-described materials.

In signing this Waiver of Liability and Release, each of the undersigned acknowledge and warrant that they are at least eighteen years of age, that they have carefully read this document, that they understand its terms, and that they sign it freely and voluntarily.

I further consent to being the subject of photographs and/or video recordings taken by the University, and authorize the University to exhibit the photographs and/or video recordings as still photographs, video or other similar media either on the Internet or otherwise. I release the University, as well as any assignees, from any and all claims of damages for invasion of privacy or any other claim based on the use of the above-described materials.

I have read this Waiver of Liability and Release, I understand it and I agree to be legally bound by it.

College or University:	 	 
Team Name:	 	
Team Captain:	 	
Coach(es):	 	
Name of Event:		 
Date(s) of Events:		

Age	Print Name	Signature	Date
	_		